E1 - ELECTRONIC SEQUENTIAL TIMER
T4 - T8 - T12  SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply 110V - 230V / 50-60 Hz
Power consumption 5 VA stand by - 30 VA operating
Output voltages 110V - 230V - 24V / 50-60 Hz  - 24VDC
Temperature range -10   ± +50° C
Visual indicators LED red D 3mm
Setting Dip switch SW1, SW2,SW3, SW4
Protection degree IP65
dP control remote dP monitor
Terminals 2,5 mmq   250 VAC
Weight Kg 0,6
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:  T8/   110AC
T4 - T8 - T12
OUTPUTS
24V 50Hz = 02450
110V 50Hz = 11050
220V 50Hz = 22050
24V DC = 024DC
OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY
SEQUENCER WITH 8 OUTPUTS
OUTPUT POWER 110V - 50/60Hz
STANDARD POWER SUPPLY:
115V/230V - 50/60 Hz
STANDARD OUTPUT POWER:
24-115-230V/AC; 24DC
TURBO
The sequential timer is an electronic device designed to drive the cleaning cycles on dust
collector filters. The sequential timer is controlled by a microprocessor, which ensures high
reliability and flexibility providing for all the options, which meet most of the market requests.
T4 - T8 - T12  SERIES
E1 - ELECTRONIC SEQUENTIAL TIMER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
- SETTING
DIP switches allow for accurate, flexibile and reliable settings of the various functions of a cleaning
cycle in a reverse jet pulse dust collector.
SW1 After cleaning cycle
SW2 Pulse time adjustment
SW3 Pause time adjustment
SW4 Number of outputs adjustment.
- CLEANING CYCLE
The timer automatically starts when the main electrical supply is ON and all the preset cycle
conditions are confirmed.
- AFTER CLEANING CYCLE
This feature allows the timer to continue to operate for a programmed number of cycles after the
dust collector fan is turned off.
- REMOTE  Delta-P CONTROL
This option allows the  sequential timer to operate only when a preset pressure switch contact is
closed.
The remote Delta-P control is connected to the terminal C6 of the sequential timer.
SW1  After cleaning cycle
SW2  Pause
SW3  Pulse
SW4  Number of solenoid valve
TURBO
E1 - ELECTRONIC SEQUENTIAL TIMER
T16 - T20 - T24  SERIES
The sequential timer is an electronic device designed to drive the cleaning cycles on dust
collector filters. The sequential timer is controlled by a microprocessor, which ensures high
reliability and flexibility providing for all the options, which meet most of the market requests..
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply 110V - 230V / 50-60 Hz
Power consumption 5 VA stand by - 30 VA operating
Output voltages 110V - 230V - 24V / 50-60Hz - 24VDC
Temperature range -10   ± +50° C
Visual indicators LED red D 3mm
Setting Dip switch SW1, SW2,SW3, SW4
Protection degree IP65
dP control remote dP monitor
Terminals 2,5 mmq   250 VAC
Weight Kg 0,6
TURBO
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: T20/   110AC
T16 - T20 - T24
OUTPUTS
24V 50Hz = 02450
110V 50Hz = 11050
220V 50Hz = 22050
24V DC = 024DC
OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY
SEQUENCER WITH 20 OUTPUTS
OUTPUT POWER 110V - 50/60Hz
STANDARD POWER SUPPLY:
115V/230V - 50/60 Hz
STANDARD OUTPUT POWER:
24-115-230V/AC; 24DC
T16 - T20 - T24  SERIES
ELECTRONIC SEQUENTIAL TIMER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
- SETTING
DIP switches allow for accurate, flexibile and reliable settings of the various functions of a cleaning
cycle in a reverse jet pulse dust collector.
SW1 After cleaning cycle
SW2 Pulse time adjustment
SW3 Pause time adjustment
SW4 Number of outputs adjustment.
- CLEANING CYCLE
The timer automatically starts when the main electrical supply is ON and all the preset cycle
conditions are confirmed.
- AFTER CLEANING CYCLE
This feature allows the timer to continue to operate for a programmed number of cycles after the
dust collector fan is turned off.
- REMOTE  Delta-P CONTROL
This option allows the  sequential timer to operate only when a preset pressure switch contact is
closed.
The remote Delta-P control is connected to the terminal C6 of the sequential timer.
TURBO
SW1  After cleaning cycle
SW2  Pause
SW3  Pulse
SW4  Number of solenoid valve